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Table 12.-FARMS REPORTING AND TERM OF CONTRACTS WITH DEALERS, PROCESSORS, AND OTHERS FOR THE 
PRODUCTION AND MARKETING OF SELECTED LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY PRODUCTS: 1960 

[Data are estimates; see table B for sampling errors] 

Item 
Eggs for Eggs for 
hatching market Broilers 

Farms reporting, totaL ______________________________ 19 8 
Commercial poultry farms ___ ------------------ ____ 5 5 Other farms ________________________________________ 14 3 

Farms reporting contract with a cooperative __________ 4 

Farms reporting that contract states-
Price to be received bY farm operator-_------------- 10 3 
How price is to be fl!ured __________________________ 13 4 
Buyer to whom pro uct is to be delivered __________ 18 5 
Grade or weight of product to be delivered __ ------- 12 4 
Breed of animal or poultry to be delivered __________ 6 (') 

Farms reporting that dealer or processor or coopera-
tive provides all or part of-

(1) (1) Machinery or equipment ______________ ----------- __ 
Livestock or poultry for feeding ____________________ 3 2 Feed ______________________________ -- __________ ----- 2 2 

Farms reporting that dealer, processor, or cooperative 
~rovides-

oney or credit for machinery or equlpment_ ______ 1 1 
Money or credit for livestock or poultrY------------ 2 1 
Money or credit for feed ____________________________ 2 1 
A fleldman to furnish advice or to make inspections._ 13 4 

1 Less than 500. 

Table 13.-NUMBER AND CHARACTERISTICS OF 
DWELLINGS CONSTRUCTED ON FARMS: 1958, 1959, 
AND 1960 

[Data are estimates; see table B for sampling errors] 

Item 

Farms reporting year constructed, totaL ______________________ ---------
Number of dwellings by year constructed, totaL ________ ---------------

Number of dwellings by materials used for exterior walls: 

1958 __ 
1959 __ 
1960 __ 

Wood _______________________________________________________________ _ 
Masonry, brick, stone _______________________________________________ _ 
MetaL __________________________________ --_----_-_------------------
Asbestos, cement, or paneled shingle ________________________________ _ 
Other ___________________ -_- __ ----------------------------------------

Number of dwellings by materials used for roof covering: 

~o~~~}~~~e:~~~~~:~~::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
MetaL _____ -----_---------------------------------------------------Other ____________________________________ ------ ________ -_-------_-_--

Number of dwellings by materials used for framing: 
Wood poles_------- _____ ---------------------------- ______ ------- ___ _ Lumbe< ____________________________________________________________ _ 
Steel or other metaL ________ --------------------------------------- __ Other ____________________________________ --_-_- _____ -----------------

Number of dwellings with materials cut to size or partly assembled ___ _ 

Number of dwellings equipped with-Electricity __________________________________________________________ _ 
Running water ____________ -- _____ -----------------------------------

Average size of dwelling _____ -------------------------------------------

Estimated 
U.S. total 

(1,000) 

91 
94 
18 
30 
46 

49 
28 
3 

15 
2 

75 
7 

10 
2 

3 
87 

1 
3 

20 

90 
82 

Squarejeet 
1,258 

33 
28 
5 

13 

21 
28 
21 
13 
12 

I 
30 
30 

4 
12 
14 
31 

Number of farms reporting 
(1,000) 

Turkeys 
Feeder 

pigs 
Hogs for 
market 

Feeder 
cattle 

5 3 3 
4 XXX XXX XXX 

Other 
cattle for 
market 

(1) 
XXX 

Other 
Feeder lambs and 
Jambs sheep for 

market 

(') (!) 
XXX XXX 

I ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------- ------------

(1) 

2 

2 
2 
3 
2 
3 

4 
3 

1 
3 
4 
5 

1 

------------
(1) 

(1) 

------------
1 
2 

(1) 
(1) 

2 
1 

------------

------------
(1) 

(1) 

------------
------------
------------

------------
------------

(1) 
------------

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(') 
(') 
(!) 
(1) 

(') 
(1) 

(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 

------------

(1) 
(1) 
(!) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(!) 

(') 

(') 

------------

(1) 
(1) 
(') 
(1) 
(') 

(') 

Table 14.-FARMS REPORTING, NUMBER, AND CHAR­
ACTERISTICS OF BARNS CONSTRUCTED ON FARMS: 
1958, 1959, AND 1960 

[Data are estimates; see table B for sampling errors] 

Barns primarily for milk cows Number of 
all barns and 

Number 
buildings for 

Number Number Number feeding and 
of of stan- of milk- of other sheltering 

Item general chi on ing par- barns cattle, except 
purpose barns for Iars (1, 000) barns primar-

barns milk (1, 000) ily for milk 
(1, 000) cows COWS 

(1. 000) (1, 000) 

------------
Farms reporting year con-

structed, total _____________ 60 15 9 19 62 

Number of buildings by year 
constructed, totaL ________ 62 15 9 19 65 

1958_ -------------------- 17 6 1 5 Hi 
1959_- ------------------- 21 4 3 5 17 
1960_- ------------------- 24 5 5 9 33 

Number of buildings by 
materials used for exte-
rior walls: Wood _____________________ 41 7 1 10 37 

Masonry, brick, stone __ 2 7 6 7 2 MetaL ____________________ 20 1 (1) 7 26 
Asbestos, cement, or pan-

eled shingle _____________ (1) (1) 2 (') 1 Other _____________________ 1 (') (') 2 (1) 

Number of buildings by 
materials used for roof 
covering: 

Composition (asphalt) ____ 10 5 4 4 11 Wood shingle _____________ 1 1 (1) 1 1 
MetaL_------------- ______ 51 9 5 14 53 Other _____________________ (1) (!) (1) (') --------------

Number of buildings by 
materials used for tram-
ing: < 

Wood poles _______________ 19 1 ---------- 5 34 
Lumber----------- ________ 40 13 6 9 29 Steel or other metaL ______ 2 1 (') 1 1 
Other_-------------------- 1 (1) 3 4 1 

Number of buildings with 
materials cut to size or 
partly assembled __________ 13 2 3 3 9 

Number of buildings 
equipped with: 

Electricity __ ----------- ___ 25 13 9 13 24 Running water ____________ 21 11 8 8 22 

Avemge size of building __ 
Square feet Square feet Square feet Square feet Square feet 

1, 719 1, 775 821 I, 146 I, 566 

1 Less th1111 500. 
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