Table 12.—FARMS REPORTING AND TERM OF CONTRACTS WITH DEALERS, PROCESSORS, AND OTHERS FOR THE PRODUCTION AND MARKETING OF SELECTED LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY PRODUCTS: 1960

[Data are estimates; see table B for sampling errors]

				o zo roz zaza-p						
	Number of farms reporting (1,000)									
Item	Eggs for hatching	Eggs for market	Broilers	Turkeys	Feeder pigs	Hogs for market	Feeder cattle	Other cattle for market	Feeder lambs	Other lambs and sheep for market
Farms reporting, total	19 5 14	8 5 3	33 28 5	5 4 1	3 xxx	1 xxx	3 xxx	(1) XXX	(1) XXX	(i) xxx
Farms reporting contract with a cooperative	5	4	13	2	1		1	(1)		
Farms reporting that contract states— Price to be received by farm operator— How price is to be figured Buyer to whom product is to be delivered— Grade or weight of product to be delivered— Breed of animal or poultry to be delivered—	10 13 18 12 6	3 4 5 4	21 28 21 13 12	2 2 3 2 3	(1) 1 (1)	(1) 1 (1)	2 2 2 1 1	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
Farms reporting that dealer or processor or coopera- tive provides all or part of— Machinery or equipment. Livestock or poultry for feeding Feed	(1) 3 2	(1) 2 2	1 30 30	(1) 4 3	1 2		(¹) (¹)	(1) (1)	(1) (1)	(1)
Farms reporting that dealer, processor, or cooperative provides— Money or credit for machinery or equipment Money or credit for livestock or poultry Money or credit for feed A fieldman to furnish advice or to make inspections	1 2 2 2 13	1 1 1 4	4 12 14 31	1 3 4 5	(1) (1) 2 1	(1)	(1) (1) (1)	(1) (2) (3)	(1)	

¹ Less than 500.

Table 13.—NUMBER AND CHARACTERISTICS OF DWELLINGS CONSTRUCTED ON FARMS: 1958, 1959, AND 1960

[Data are estimates; see table B for sampling errors]

Item	Estimated U.S. total (1,000)
Farms reporting year constructed, total. Number of dwellings by year constructed, total. 1958. 1959.	91 94 18 30
Number of dwellings by materials used for exterior walls: Wood	46 49 28 3 15 2
Number of dwellings by materials used for roof covering: Composition (asphalt) Wood shingle Metal Other.	75 7 10 2
Number of dwellings by materials used for framing: Wood poles Lumber Steel or other metal Other	3 87 1 3
Number of dwellings with materials cut to size or partly assembled	20
Number of dwellings equipped with— Electricity	90 82
Average size of dwelling	Square feet 1, 258

Table 14.—FARMS REPORTING, NUMBER, AND CHARACTERISTICS OF BARNS CONSTRUCTED ON FARMS: 1958, 1959, AND 1960

[Data are estimates; see table B for sampling errors]

		Barns pri	Number of all barns and		
Item	Number of general purpose barns (1,000)	Number of stan- chion barns for milk cows (1, 000)	Number of milk- ing par- lors (1, 000)	Number of other barns (1,000)	buildings for feeding and sheltering cattle, except barns primar- ily for milk cows (1,000)
Farms reporting year constructed, total	60	15	9	19	62
Number of buildings by year constructed, total 1958 1959 1960	62 17 21 24	15 6 4 5	9 1 3 5	19 5 5 9	65 15 17 33
Number of buildings by materials used for exte- rior walls: Wood. Masonry, brick, stone. Metal. Asbestos, cement, or pan- eled shingle.	41 2 20 (1)	7 7 1 (1) (1)	(1) 2 (1)	10 7 7 (1)	37 2 26 1
Number of buildings by materials used for roof covering: Composition (asphalt) Wood shingle Metal. Other	10 1 51 (1)	5 1 9 (1)	(1) 5 (1)	4 1 14 (1)	11 1 53
Number of buildings by materials used for fram- ing: Wood poles Lumber Steel or other metal. Other	19 40 2	1 13 1 (1)	(1) 3	5 9 1 4	34 29 1
Number of buildings with materials cut to size or partly assembled	13	2	3	3	9
Number of buildings equipped with: Electricity Running water	25 21	13 11	9 8	13 8	24 22
Average size of building.	Square feet 1, 719	Square feet 1, 775	Square feet 821	Square feet 1, 146	Square feet 1, 566

¹ Less than 500.